Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2018-86

Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Municipal Assistance/Shared Service Agreement with Monmouth County

WHEREAS, New Jersey Uniformed Shared Services and Consolidation Act (N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et.seq,) authorizes local contracting units to enter into Shared Service Agreements with other local units, and

WHEREAS, the County of Monmouth has authorized to provide Municipal Assistance and Shared Services to the Township of Shrewsbury, and,

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of Shrewsbury Township to enter into the proposed Monmouth County Municipal Assistance/Shared Services agreement for that period,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the attached Municipal Assistance/Shared Services agreement with the County of Monmouth for the period of September 30, 2018 through September 30, 2023, and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk forward a certified copy of this resolution to Marion Masnick, Clerk of the Board of Chosen Freeholders, and to Elizabeth Perez, Coordinator, Office of Shared Services, County of Monmouth, Hall of Records Annex, First Floor, 1 East Main Street, Freehold, New Jersey 07728.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings			X			
Puhak	X		X			
Nolan		X	X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township					
Committee at the Meeting held on A	August 14, 2018.				
Teri Giercyk, RMC	Edward P. Nolan				
Municipal Clerk	Mayor				